

## PEOPLES INVESTMENTS LIMITED

Registered Office : New Hind House, 3 N.Morarjee Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001.

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2014.

PART - I

(Rs. In lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	UNAUDITED			UNAUDITED		AUDITED
		QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2014	30.09.2014	31.12.2013	31.12.2014	31.12.2013	31.03.2014
1	Income:						
	Income from Operation	-	-	-	2.50	-	-
	<b>Total Income from operation</b>	-	-	-	2.50	-	-
2	Expenses:						
	a) Professional fees	0.16	0.02	-	0.20	0.09	0.07
	b) Listing fees	-	-	-	1.12	0.17	0.17
	c) Advertisement expenses	0.06	0.03	0.05	0.13	0.12	0.15
	d) Audit fees	0.03	0.03	0.03	0.09	0.09	0.12
	e) Printing and stationery	-	0.04	-	0.04	0.01	0.01
	f) Filing fees	0.20	0.02	-	0.22	0.02	0.02
	g) Other expenditure	0.01	-	-	0.05	0.03	0.03
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>0.46</b>	<b>0.14</b>	<b>0.08</b>	<b>1.85</b>	<b>0.53</b>	<b>0.57</b>
3	Profit/(Loss) from operation before other income ( 1 - 2 )	(0.46)	(0.14)	(0.08)	0.65	(0.53)	(0.57)
4	Other income	-	-	-	-	0.01	0.01
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax ( 3 + 4 )	(0.46)	(0.14)	(0.08)	0.65	(0.52)	(0.56)
6	Tax expense - Current tax	-	0.05	-	0.10	-	-
7	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax ( 5 - 6 )	(0.46)	(0.19)	(0.08)	0.55	(0.52)	(0.56)
8	Extraordinary item (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period ( 7 - 8 )	(0.46)	(0.19)	(0.08)	0.55	(0.52)	(0.56)
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
11	Reserves, excluding revaluation reserves, as per Balance Sheet						(19.88)
12	Earning Per Share (EPS) - before and after extraordinary items Basic and diluted EPS (Not annualised except for the year ended 31st March, 2014)	(0.23)	(0.09)	(0.04)	0.28	(0.26)	(0.28)
<b>PART - II</b>							
A	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>						
1	Public Shareholding						
	- Number of equity shares	1,38,000	1,38,000	1,38,000	1,38,000	1,38,000	1,38,000
	- Percentage of shareholding	69.00	69.00	69.00	69.00	69.00	69.00
2	Promoters and promoter Group Shareholding						
	a) Pledged/ Encumbered:						
	- Number of Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-encumbered:						
	- Number of Shares	62,000	62,000	62,000	62,000	62,000	62,000
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00	31.00
B	<b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter						NIL
	Received during the quarter						NIL
	Disposed of during the quarter						NIL
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter						NIL

## Notes:

- The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 30th January, 2015.
- The Company is engaged solely in investment activities, which is the only reportable segment as per Accounting Standard on Segment Reporting (AS-17)
- Previous year's/period's figures have been regrouped wherever necessary

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD


R.K.GANERIWALA  
DIRECTORPlace : Mumbai  
Date : 30th January, 2015